# OP \$340.00 3547203

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farmsaver.com, LLC		106/26/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc.		
Street Address:	4515 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 300		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27609		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900137382

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3547203	ABBA
Registration Number:	2640132	CONCORDE
Registration Number:	2898922	DON'T PAY THE DIFFERENCE IF YOU CAN'T TELL THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2972491	KLEAN - PIK
Registration Number:	3551440	KNOW THE SIGN
Registration Number:	3458516	PARAZONE
Registration Number:	3007705	POWERSAVER
Registration Number:	3013682	POWERSAVER PERKS
Registration Number:	3148331	QUALI-PRO
Registration Number:	3098644	REDI-PIK
Registration Number:	3160541	SETUP
Registration Number:	3376592	T-NEX
Serial Number:	77425172	QUALI-GARD

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: nedwards@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43248-220778
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy S. Edwards
Signature:	/Nancy S. Edwards/
Date:	06/29/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=43248FarmsavertoMANA#page1.tif source=43248FarmsavertoMANA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0834

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this 26th day of June 2009, between Farmsaver.com, LLC, a Washington limited liability company with an address of Suite 400, 800 Bellevue Way NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (the "Assignor"), and Makhteshim Agan of North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 4515 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 300, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks reflected in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Marks, and owns Federal registrations or applications for those Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to confirm as a matter of record its acquisition of the Marks, including any pending applications to register and registrations of the Marks, together with the good will of the business connected with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any pending applications for and registrations of the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective the <u>2L+L</u> day of <u>June</u>

FARMSAVER.COM-L

By:

Name:

Title:

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0835

# EXHIBIT A

# **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

Country	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	APPLN. NO.
U.S.	ABBA	3,547,203	
U.S.	CONCORDE	2,640,132	
U.S.	DON'T PAY THE DIFFERENCE IF YOU CAN'T TELL THE DIFFERENCE	2,898,922	
U.S.	KLEAN-PIK	2,972,491	
U.S.	KNOW THE SIGN	3,551,440	
U.S.	PARAZONE	3,458,516	
U.S.	POWERSAVER	3,007,705	
U.S.	POWERSAVER PERKS	3,013,682	
U.S.	QUALI-PRO	3,148,331	
U.S.	REDI-PIK	3,098,644	
U.S.	SETUP	3,160,541	
U.S.	T-NEX	3,376,592	
U.S.	QUALIGARD		77/425,172

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0836